COUNTY OF DUKES COUNTY

Dukes County Commissioners meeting is scheduled for

Wednesday, January 4, 2023 at 4:00PM

<u>Hybrid – in person and remote participation</u> Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85604020275?pwd=am0rTkZOcGJpMkV5QUZqbzgxbFBqQT09

> Meeting ID: 856 0402 0275 Passcode: 670392 One tap mobile +13126266799,,85604020275#,,,,*670392# US (Chicago) +16465588656,,85604020275#,,,,*670392# US (New York) <u>Agenda:</u>

- 1. Swearing in of all Dukes County Commissioners
- 2. Brief introduction of County Commissioners
- 3. Vote chair, vice chair
- 4. Minutes 12-21-2022
- 5. Appointments to Committees and Personnel Board
- 6. Authorizing the Town of Edgartown to file with National Heritage SP and Department of Environmental Protection for a beach management plan for Norton Point
- 7. Meeting calendar for Dukes County Commissioners 2023
- 8. County priority setting presentation Don Leopold
- 9. American Rescue Plan Act Updates & Engagement with Auditors Peter Wharton
- 10. Building Committee Update Tristan Israel
- 11. Manager's Report
- 12. New business Anything the Chairman did not reasonably anticipate for discussion when filing the meeting notice to be posted.
- 13. Public Comment
- 14. Calendar: Dukes County Commissioners Meeting 1-18-2023 at 4:00PM

This notice is posted in accordance with MGL Chapter 30A, Section 20 (c) and amendments thereto: 7. George Davis. T. George Davis Clerk of the Courts

Posted on Date: 12-30-2-2022 Time: 2:00pm